Number 35 2007
Editor: Dr Brian Dickey

Table of Contents

President’s Report 2007

Immigrants and Innovation, 1880-1939
John Tregenza

John Miller Tregenza, 1931-1999
R M Gibbs

Explosives storage in Magazine Creek, Port Adelaide district, 1857-1906
Bridget Jolly

“The Child in the Midst’: South Australian Baptist Sunday schools circa 1900-1939
John Walker

The Green and Gold Cookery Book: Women, faith, fetes, food and popular culture
Julia Pitman

‘Calling God Back to the Council Chambers’: An archbishop’s response
to World War Two
Josephine Laffin

The coming of responsible government to South Australia

Douglas Pike

The genesis of an Australian icon: The Hills hoist
P A Howell

Adelaide’s Quaker Meeting House
Herbert Stock

Book Reviews

Publications of the Historical Society of South Australia

Journal of the Historical Society of South Australia

18

28

50

64

82

93

98

111
125
134



