

Journal of the Historical Society of South Australia Number 35 2007

Editor: Dr Brian Dickey

Table of Contents

President's Report 2007	5
Immigrants and Innovation, 1880-1939 John Tregenza	9
John Miller Tregenza, 1931-1999 R M Gibbs	18
Explosives storage in Magazine Creek, Port Adelaide district, 1857-1906 Bridget Jolly	28
'The Child in the Midst': South Australian Baptist Sunday schools circa 1900-1939 John Walker	50
The Green and Gold Cookery Book: Women, faith, fetes, food and popular culture Julia Pitman	64
'Calling God Back to the Council Chambers': An archbishop's response to World War Two *Josephine Laffin**	82
The coming of responsible government to South Australia Douglas Pike	93
The genesis of an Australian icon: The Hills hoist <i>P A Howell</i>	98
Adelaide's Quaker Meeting House Herbert Stock	111
Book Reviews	125
Publications of the Historical Society of South Australia	134